## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE **NEW DELHI – 110001**

NO. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2022/5chool

DATED: 14 /02/2022

To,

The Principal, <nkbagrodia\_dwarka@yahoo.com> N.K Bagrodia Public School, Sector - 4, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate iro N.K Bagrodia Public School, Located at Sector – 4, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078.

Sir,

Please refer to Email Dated 20/01/2022 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is submitted that that the above said premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 01/02/2022 to see the compliance of the shortcomings communicated vide this office letter no. F6/DFS/MS /2021/SZ/392 dated 04/08/2021 and found that the shortcomings are still not fully complied. You are requested to comply all the shortcomings under intimation with this department.

The premises shall be on the risk and cost of owner/ management till the compliance of shortcomings.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

elhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

1. Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi-110054

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE **NEW DELHI**

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/392

Dated: 04/08/2021

To,

The Principal, N.K Bagrodia Public School, Sector – 4, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate iro N.K Bagrodia Public School, Located at Sector - 4, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. Form J Dated 07/06/2021on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the premises was inspected by the officer concerned from this department on 05/07/2021 in presence of Dr. Rajee N Kumar (Principal) for fire safety point of view.

During the course of inspection flowing shortcomings are observed.

- 1. Six mtrs road around the building found encroached/ partially removed.
- 2. One portion of the building at Basement & ground level occupied by the Bank. The stairs cases in the bank are found locked.
- 3. Smoke Exhaust fans are found removed in the basement.
- 4. The passage to the stair is given through class rooms/ Labs. Exit/ Passage must be clear from any obstruction.
- 5. The Pumps are found nonfunctional in auto mode.

You are requested to comply the abovementioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully

Delhi Fire

Copy to:- Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi – 1100